MEETING AGENDA

FAIRFAX COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

Thursday, May 9, 2024

Fairfax County Government Center – Conference Rooms 9/10 12000 Government Center Parkway – Fairfax, Virginia 22035

7:00 p.m. - CALL TO ORDER

CITIZEN TIME

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

March 14, 2024

ACTION ITEMS

1. Resolution Number 15-24

Authorization of Issuance of Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds or Notes in an Aggregate Amount Not to Exceed \$20,000,000 to Finance Affordable Housing at Little River Glen I; Authorization and Approval of the Execution and Delivery of Various Documents; and Certain Other Matters in Connection Therewith (Braddock District)

Resolution Number 16-24

Authorization of Issuance of Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds or Notes in an Aggregate Amount Not to Exceed \$20,000,000 to Finance Affordable Housing at Little River Glen IV; Authorization and Approval of the Execution and Delivery of Various Documents; and Certain Other Matters in Connection Therewith (Braddock District)

2. Resolution Number 17-24

Authorization to Execute a Memorandum of Understanding Between the Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority and the Fairfax County Department of Family Services for the Provision of Supportive Services to Residents of Certain Senior Properties

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

1. Resolution Number 18-24 Approval of Revisions to the Housing Choice Voucher Program Administrative Plan, Chapter 6

2. Resolution Number 19-24 Approval of Revisions to the Housing Choice Voucher Program Administrative Plan, Chapter

14

INFORMATION ITEMS

1. Summary of the Board of Supervisors' Housing Committee Meeting – February 27, 2024

CLOSED SESSION

BOARD MATTERS

ADJOURNMENT